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FISCAL SUMMARY

_______________________________________________________________________________

Fiscal Estimates
2001-2002
2002-2003
2003-2004
Future Annual

Rate of Change

Revenues (+/-)





Expenditures (+/-)

$16,983,600
$16,983,600


Net Effect





______________________________________________________________________________

MEASURE'S PURPOSE:  

The purpose of HB 584 is to provide for an increase in the retirement allowance, based on the number of months that each recipient has been drawing a retirement allowance, and to compound that increase into the base calculations for future allowances.

PROVISION/MECHANICS:  

HB 584 amends KRS 61.691 to provide for an increase in the retirement allowance on July 1, 2002. This increase is in addition to, and after the award of, the annual increase based on the percentage increase in the annual average consumer price index, which is not to exceed five percent (5%).

The additional increase is based on the following schedule:

Number of Payments Received
Percentage Increase

1-36
0%

37-48
3%

49-60
4%

61-72
5%

73-84
6%

85-96
7%

97-108
8%

109-120
9%

121-132
10%

133 and over
12%


The increase is to become part of the base allowance for purposes of calculating future annual allowances.

FISCAL EXPLANATION:  

The total fiscal impact of HB 584 is estimated to be $16,983,600 per year. The fiscal impact on the General Fund is estimated to be $10,190,150 per year.

The allowance increase based on months of receipts of retirement allowance compounds the base allowance for the purposes of calculating future annual allowances. The above estimate is based upon taking into consideration the estimated number of retirees in the various retirement systems and the number of payments received by those retirees.

DATA SOURCE(S)
Legislative Research Commission, Kentucky Retirement Systems, William M. Mercer
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